Maintenance dredging works. 

3. Candidate must have comprehensive knowledge and expertise in Hydrographic Survey 
software PDS2000/ Hypack 

4. Comprehensive knowledge of latest Survey equipment’s on board. 

Payment for Services 
(in Rs. P.M.) Rs. 1,60,000/- (Rs. One lakh and Sixty Thousand Only) 

Age Limit  Not exceeding 
 62 years 

Tentative Tenure of 
Engagement 

12 Months 

Category: 2 
 VC no.  YP/04/26 
Post Name Individual Consultant: Manager – Dredge Master (MOT Grade: I/II) 

Number of position(s) 
& Location

[...]

Basic understanding of Hydrographic Survey charts. 
3. Execution of two or more projects as a Dredge Master / Expert consisting of Capital / 

Maintenance dredging works. 
4. Candidate must have knowledge of Hydrographic Survey software PDS2000/Hypack 

Payment for Services 
(in Rs. P.M.) 

Rs. 1,80,000/- (Rs. One Lakh & Eighty Thousand Only) 

Age Limit  Not exceeding 
 62 years 

Tentative Tenure of 
Engagement  12 Months 

Category: 3 

VC no.  YP/05/26 
Post Name Individual Consultant: Financial Expert 

Number of position(s) 
& Location 

01 (One); 
 Location:

[...]

Area of Experience: 
Expertise in construction project; preferably dredging projects which includes 
scrutiny of tender, invoice, running account bills. Candidate must have knowledge of 
GST and other commercial aspects. 

Payment for Services 
(in Rs. P.M.) 

Rs. 1,25,000/- (Rs. One Lakh and Twenty-five Thousand Only) 

Age Limit  Not exceeding 
 62 years 

Tentative Tenure of 
Engagement 

12 Months 

Note – The period of training (except on-the-job training) / internship / teaching / academic / fellowship / PhD 
research experience shall not be counted as a part of experience.